

UNIVERSITY OF KERALA						
ENGINEERING UNIT, KARIAVATTOM						
TENDER SCHEDULE FOR CHAIN LINK FENCING FOR MEDICINAL AND HERBAL GARDEN IN THE DEPARTMENT OF BOTANY AT KARIAVATTOM CAMPUS.						
Sl.No.	Quantity	Specification	Unit	Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	10.00	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in -charge.Nominal concrete 1:4:8 or leaner mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	m <sup>3</sup>	886.55	Rs.Eight Hundred and Eighty Six and Ps Fifty Five only	<b>8,865.50</b>
2	0.50	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.In cement mortar	m <sup>3</sup>	1214.51	Rs.One Thousand Two Hundred and Fourteen and Ps Fifty One only	<b>607.26</b>
3	0.25	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	m <sup>3</sup>	7900.60	Rs.Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Ps Sixty only	<b>1,975.15</b>
4	5.00	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for all heights :Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete	m <sup>2</sup>	279.53	Rs.Two Hundred and Seventy Nine and Ps Fifty Three only	<b>1,397.65</b>

5	6.00	12 mm cement plaster of mix :1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	m <sup>2</sup>	249.26	Rs Two Hundred and Forty Nine and Ps Twenty Six only	<b>1,495.56</b>
6	150.00	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	Kg	84.24	Rs. Eighty Four & ps. Twenty Four only	<b>12,636.00</b>
7	60.00	Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 50x50 mm including strengthening with 2 mm dia wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.Made of G.I. wire of dia. 4 mm, PVC coated to achieve outer dia not less than 5 mm in required colour and shade	m <sup>2</sup>	857.01	Rs.Eight Hundred and Fifty Seven and Ps One only	<b>51,420.60</b>
8	6.00	Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work	m <sup>2</sup>	121.71	Rs One Hundred and Twenty One and Ps Seventy One only	<b>730.26</b>

9	5.40	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work	m <sup>2</sup>	113.00	Rs One Hundred and Thirteen only	<b>610.20</b>
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>79,738.18</b>

PAC Rs 79,738 /- (Rs. Seventy Nine thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Eight only)

1. I/We agreed to execute the work.

2. ....% above the estimate rate.

2. ....% below the estimate rate.

3. At the estimate rate.

**CONTRACTOR**

**UNIVERSITY ENGINEER**

**sd/-**